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No.
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of

Society
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&c.
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End
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Year.
Year.

1

No.
O- MembersSick duringYear.

No.
of

Weeks'
Sickness

exx_rienced
during
Year.

Total.

First
Six
Months.

Second Six
Months.

After
Twelve Months.

Manchester
Unity
Independent
Order

of
Odd

Fellows—continued.

Otago
District

—continued.
Lake

Wakatipu
Lodge

Palmerston
„

Cromwell

,,

Mount
Wendon

,,

Band
of

Friendship
„

Outram

,,

Mosgiel

,,

Caversham
„

Valley

6 1 112 9 16 8 33

5 1128 15 7 33

1 1

2 2 4 2 15 6 2

2 2 2 2 1 1 5 2

2

1

1

45 22 47 65 1544 56 29

49 21 43 73 1648 66 35 33

5 3 8 62 11 1

Wks.
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1
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0

13
0

24
5

29
3

6

4

30
2

1

3

Wks.
ds.

22
1

47
0

13
0

24
5

29
3

6

4

30
2

1

3

Wks.
ds.

Wks.
ds.

1 1 1

"4 1

Total

213

196

17

108

92

16

11

4

1,476
1,570
156

1,420
3

680
4

112
6

627
0

Invercargill
District—Shamrock,

Rose,
and

Thistle
Lodge

St.
George

,,

Winton

„

United
Gore

„

Lumsden

„

Awarua

,,

14 11 17 15 17

129 7 16 14 17

2 2 11

16 17 1

15 15

1 1

3 1 1

1 3 1

185 162 53 9 34

180 155 58 26 42 17

2-4 16 2

305
0

175
5

5

0

101
0

112
6

5

0

10
0

10
6

194
0

52
0

"7

"6

"l

"2

i5
3

15
3

Total

5

501
1

234
2

20
6

246
0

81

75

41

36

443

478
j

44

Total
of

Order

1,060
970

90

545

468

77

51

38

7,517
7,981
1,105

8,740
3

4,687
2

498
0

3,555
1

Independent
Order
of

Odd
Fellows.

Grand
Lodge
of

New
Zealand—Pioneer

Lodgo

Leith

,,

Alfred Unity

,,

Southern
Cross

,,

Pioneer
of

Southland
„

Star
of

Auckland
,,

Prebbleton
,,

Tai
Tapu

„

Alma

,,

13 116 26 23 193 4 11

128 106 25 23 18 3 4 11

1 "l "l

9 5 4 1 11 1418 1

6 4 1 11 14 17 1

3 13 1

2 2

1 "2

79 74 44 21 82 68 99 14 12 16

82 76 49 26 95 77 100 16 16 22

9 8 63 9 2 6

91
2

58
4

26
1

14
0

57
1

3

0

43
1

78
2

58
4

26
1

14
0

57
1

3

0

43
1

13
0

"l

"l

"5

5

1 2

2

0

7

0

2

0

7

0

Total

6

3

[
1

509

559

124

120

68

59

46

302
2

289
2

13
0
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