Continued	3
KNEGA	2
CIC	2
AND	1
MORMALITY	* T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
PROCEERS	
F.RICAT.	
VIIMER	

		No. of M	No. of Members admitted	mitted		i sie	who left No.	` ₩.	- 1	No. of Men	per	, p		Sickness Experience.	ience.	
NAME OF SOCIETY AND BRANCH.			tion in- in- duf,			By By		Sminn				No. of	No. of We	eks' Sickness e	No. of Weeks' Sickness experienced during Year.	ng Year.
		Total.	sitinI vH oA bns ometsts	Clear- ance.	Total.	Arrears, Expul- sion, &c.	Clear-	Of Members.	tered Wives.	At Begin- ning of Year.	At End of Year.	Sick during Year,	Total.	First Six Months.	Second Six Months.	After Twelve Months.
MANCHESTER UNITY INDEPENDENT ORDER Otago District—continued. Lake Wakatipu Lodge Palmerston """" Cromwell """" Mount Wendon """ Band of Friendship """ Mosgiel """ Valley """ Valley """ Valley """)RDER	6 1 1 1 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		::: :	अ्थस्यमळ्ळ	ପ୍ରାରୀରୀ ସମ୍ପର :	:: :: # ::	::: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	:":::::	· 48 22 4 4 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	49 43 48 48 86 83 83	νωωωφου <u>μ</u> :	Wks. ds. 22 1 47 0 13 24 5 24 5 30 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1	Wks. ds. 22 1 47 0 13 0 24 5 29 3 6 4 90 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 3 1	Wks. ds.	Wks. ds.
Total	:	213	196	17	108	93	16	11	4	1,476	1,570	156	1,420 3	680 4	112 6	627 0
Invercaryill District— Shamrock, Rose, and Thistle Lodge St. George Winton United Gore Lumsden Awarua ,,	:::::;	14 11 17 16 17	12 9 7 16 14 17		16 17 1 7	155	ਜਕਾਜ ਜ	[©] : : :	H 00 H : : :	185 162 53 9 34	180 155 58 26 442 17	24 16 2	305 0 175 5 5 0 	101 0 112 6 5 0 15 3	10 0 10 6 	194 0 52 0
Total	:	81	75	9	41	36	70	5	5	443	478	44	501 1	234 2	20 6	246 0
Total of Order	:	1,060	970	06	545	468	7.7	. 51	38	7,517	7,981	1,105	8,740 3	4,687 2	498 0	3,555 1
INDEPENDENT ORDER OF ODD FELLOWS. Grand Lodge of New Zealand— Pioneer Lodge Leith """ """ "" Alfred """ """ "" Southern Gross "" "" Fioneer of Southland "" "" Star of Auckland "" "" Prebbleton "" "" Tai Tapu """ "" Alma Alma	OWS.	28 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	112 8 10 8 23 12 13 14 11	":":":":::::	904411481 :	341 :1111 :	∞н∞н :: :::		H :::° :::::	27 44 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	82 76 49 26 95 100 16 16		91 2 58 4 26 1 144 0 57 1 433 1 7 0 7 0	78 28 42 28 44 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0 St : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	:::::::::
Total	;	124	120	4	88	69	6	9	60	503	559	46	302 2	289 2	13 0	: